

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSContempt Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295-296/2013 In
C.A.Nos.860-861/2010

AKKU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. KUMAR NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shantha Kumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors seeks a week's time so as to enable him to obtain instructions relating to regularisation of the petitioners as also payment of emoluments/retiral benefits.

List in the next week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.07.04
16:56:39 IST
Reason: