

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 295-296/2013 In C.A. No. 860-861/2010

AKKU & ANR.
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

D. KUMAR NAYAK & ORS.
nt(s)

Responde

(With office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shanth Kumar V.Mohale, Adv.
Mr.Harisha S.R., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr.Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors has handed over to us in Court today a Government Order dated 08.07.2014 regularising the services of the petitioners from July, 1971 and June 1971 respectively.

The above Government Order is taken on

record and marked as Annexure 'A'.
eals

A perusal of the same rev

that the State Government has also agreed to release all monetary benefits, and in addition thereto, even pensionary benefits from the date the petitioners attained the age of superannuation.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.07.12

It is submitted that the State Government be granted

13:32:22 IST
Reason:

three months' time, so as to enable it to calculate the dues payable to the petitioners, after adjusting the amounts already

paid to them. We find that the instant prayer is reasonable.
accordingly allow time to the State Government to calculate the
payments due to the petitioners, and release the same to them,
within three months from today.

We

The contempt petitions are disposed of in the above
terms.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR